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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Sunday 11th January 2004

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 Frazer Jardine Bolton United Harriers & AC 9:30
2 Jospeh Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:44
3 David Whalley Horwich R M I Harriers 9:48
4 Stephen Porter Blackburn Harriers 9:55
5 Sam Tosh Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:01
6 Lou Szymanski Bury Athletic Club 10:04
7 Adam Cheshire Bury Athletic Club 10:09
8 Ross Little Bury Athletic Club 10:18
9 Jack English Hyndburn AC 10:24

10 Anthony Hauserman Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:34
11 Martin Grundy Bolton United Harriers & AC 10:48
12 ? Unattached 10:50
13 A Livesey Bolton United Harriers & AC 10:51
14 WilliamEaton Hyndburn AC 11:09
15 Lewis Yeomans Rossendale Harriers & AC 11:41
16 John Cothliff Blackburn Harriers 11:43
17 Luke Taylor Bolton United Harriers & AC 12:19
18 Ben Hilton Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:25

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 17 — 2 Jospeh Kelly 5 Sam Tosh 10 Anthony Hauserman
2 Bury Athletic Club 21 — 6 Lou Szymanski 7 Adam Cheshire 8 Ross Little
3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 24 — 1 Frazer Jardine 11 Martin Grundy 12 A Livesey

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 Leanne Scott Burnley AC 10:30
2 Holly Robinson Blackburn Harriers 10:35
3 EmmaFlanagan Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:39
4 ? Unattached 10:50
5 Katie Ireland Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:54
6 Emma Hornsby Burnley AC 10:58
7 Beth Faulkner Horwich R M I Harriers 11:02
8 Andrea Baker Bury Athletic Club 11:16
9 Sarah Cairns Blackburn Harriers 11:19
10 Chloe Ingham Burnley AC 11:19
11 Heather Parker Rossendale Harriers & AC 11:34
12 Amanda Barton Bury Athletic Club 11:35
13 Rebecca Murphy Bolton United Harriers & AC 11:40

14 Alix McDermott Bury Athletic Club 11:44
15 Olivia McGreavy Bolton United Harriers & AC 11:51
16 Melany Taylor Blackburn Harriers 12:01
17 Kelsey Miller Blackburn Harriers 12:35
18 Charlotte Edmondson Hyndburn AC 12:37
19 Jade Cothliff Blackburn Harriers 12:52
20 Amy Bolton Hyndburn AC 12:56
21 Nicola Quick Bury Athletic Club 12:59
22 Laura Briggs Rossendale Harriers & AC 13:22
23 HollyChapman Bury Athletic Club 13:27
24 $Rachel Connolly Oldham & Royton H & AC 13:38
25 Lauren Reed Rossendale Harriers & AC 14:33
26 Bethany Honey Hyndburn AC 15:16

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Burnley AC 15 — 1 Leanne Scott 5 Emma Hornsby 9 Chloe Ingham
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 17 — 3 EmmaFlanagan 4 Katie Ireland 10 Heather Parker
3 Blackburn Harriers 25 — 2 Holly Robinson 8 Sarah Cairns 15 Melany Taylor
4 Bury Athletic Club 31 — 7 Andrea Baker 11 Amanda Barton13 Alix McDermott
5 Hyndburn AC 60 — 17 Charlotte Edmondson 19 Amy Bolton 24Bethany Honey
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Sunday 11th January 2004

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Curtis Pearce Hyndburn AC 16:23
2 Peter Matthews Blackburn Harriers 17:03
3 Paul Wadsworth Rossendale Harriers & AC 17:06
4 James Dagg Bury Athletic Club 17:07
5 Peter Haworth Oldham & Royton H & AC 17:28
6 Josh Cole Bury Athletic Club 17:33
7 Carl Andrew Rossendale Harriers & AC 17:44
8 Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & AC 17:45
9 Andrew Seed Rossendale Harriers & AC 18:21
10 PhilBolton Rossendale Harriers & AC 18:27

11 Aaron Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC 18:45
12 Adam Hurley Hyndburn AC 18:55
13 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers & AC 19:35
14 Nick Lamont Bury Athletic Club 19:53
15 Anthony Duxbury Burnley AC 20:02
16 Anthony Wibberley Bolton United Harriers & AC 20:07
17 Damien Rawcliffe Hyndburn AC 20:08
18 Anthony Sutton Bolton United Harriers & AC 20:58
19 $Ajid Miah Felldancer 22:27
20 NickHolt Bolton United Harriers & AC 23:26

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 19 — 3 Paul Wadsworth 7 Carl Andrew 9 Andrew Seed
2 Bury Athletic Club 24 — 4 James Dagg 6 Josh Cole 14 Nick Lamont
3 Hyndburn AC 30 — 1 Curtis Pearce 12 Adam Hurley 17 Damien Rawcliffe
4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 42 — 8 Alex Chadwick 16 Anthony Wibberley 18Anthony Sutton

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Rachel Pounds Bolton United Harriers & AC 18:13
2 Sophie Birch Bolton United Harriers & AC 19:17
3 Jessica Simons Bury Athletic Club 20:12
4 Cheryl Sullivan Bury Athletic Club 20:27
5 Keeley Bulger Bury Athletic Club 21:40
6 Rachel Wood Blackburn Harriers 21:56
7 Natalie Honey Hyndburn AC 22:35

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club 12 — 3 Jessica Simons 4 Cheryl Sullivan 5 Keeley Bulger

Race 3 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 $Anne Powell L 1 Leigh Harriers & AC 20:57
2 Rachael Thompson LJ 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 22:14
3 Jane Rashleigh L40 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 22:25
4 Suzanne Budgett L40 2 Horwich R M I Harriers 23:01
5 Linda Clarkson L35 1 Darwen Dashers RC 23:29
6 Jackie Taylor L35 2 Blackburn Harriers 24:08
7 Clare McKenna L 7 Horwich R M I Harriers 24:14
8 Julie Haworth L35 3 Horwich R M I Harriers 24:48
9 Anna Kelly L40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 24:56
10 Catherine Cole LJ 2 Horwich R M I Harriers 25:10
11 Hea Corbichley L 11 Rossendale Harriers & AC 25:17
12 Christin Lewis L40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 25:23
13 Jacquelin Shaw L35 4 Darwen Dashers RC 26:24
14 Lorraine Bray L35 5 Blackburn Road Runners 27:34
15 Jill Barrett L50 1 Oldham & Royton H & AC 27:43
16 Eileen Newman L50 2 Blackburn Road Runners 28:03
17 Susan Middleton L40 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 28:41
18 Chris Sweatman L45 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 28:52

19 Shirley Cook L40 6 Horwich R M I Harriers 29:15
20 Wendy McRae L45 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 29:32
21 PamHudson L50 3 Oldham & Royton H & AC 29:52
22 Brenda Robinson L60 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC 30:07
23 Sheila Gudgeon L40 7 Darwen Dashers RC 30:36
24 Den Sutcliffe L45 3 Radcliffe AC 30:46
25 Tracy Ireland L35 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:11
26 Helen Yeomans L35 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:21
27 E Atkinson L35 8 Darwen Dashers RC 31:46
28 Christine Navan L45 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:53
29 Kay Flanagan L40 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC 32:01
30 Madeline Haworth L50 4 Blackburn Road Runners 32:15
31 Dawn Walmsley L40 9 Blackburn Road Runners 32:48
32 Cath Maleney L40 10 Horwich R M I Harriers 33:28
33 Brenda Hesketh L45 5 Horwich R M I Harriers 34:55
34 $Julie Laverock L35 9 Salford Harriers

Race 3 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Horwich R M I Harriers 6 — 1 Rachael Thompson 2 Jane Rashleigh 3 Suzanne Budgett
2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35 — 8 Anna Kelly 11 Christin Lewis 16 Susan Middleton
3 Darwen Dashers RC 38 — 4 Linda Clarkson 12 Jacquelin Shaw22 Sheila Gudgeon
4 Blackburn Road Runners 57 — 13 Lorraine Bray 15 Eileen Newman29 Madeline Haworth
5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 59 — 10 Hea Corbichley 24 Tracy Ireland 25 Helen Yeomans
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Sunday 11th January 2004

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Jane Rashleigh L40 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 22:25
2 Suzanne Budgett L40 2 Horwich R M I Harriers 23:01
3 Linda Clarkson L35 1 Darwen Dashers RC 23:29
4 Jackie Taylor L35 2 Blackburn Harriers 24:08
5 Julie Haworth L35 3 Horwich R M I Harriers 24:48
6 Anna Kelly L40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 24:56
7 Christin Lewis L40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 25:23
8 Jacquelin Shaw L35 4 Darwen Dashers RC 26:24
9 Lorraine Bray L35 5 Blackburn Road Runners 27:34
10 Jill Barrett L50 1 Oldham & Royton H & AC 27:43
11 Eileen Newman L50 2 Blackburn Road Runners 28:03
12 Susan Middleton L40 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 28:41
13 Chris Sweatman L45 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 28:52
14 Shirley Cook L40 6 Horwich R M I Harriers 29:15
15 Wendy McRae L45 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 29:32

16 PamHudson L50 3 Oldham & Royton H & AC 29:52
17 Brenda Robinson L60 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC 30:07
18 Sheila Gudgeon L40 7 Darwen Dashers RC 30:36
19 Den Sutcliffe L45 3 Radcliffe AC 30:46
20 Tracy Ireland L35 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:11
21 Helen Yeomans L35 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:21
22 E Atkinson L35 8 Darwen Dashers RC 31:46
23 Christine Navan L45 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 31:53
24 Kay Flanagan L40 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC 32:01
25 Madeline Haworth L50 4 Blackburn Road Runners 32:15
26 Dawn Walmsley L40 9 Blackburn Road Runners 32:48
27 Cath Maleney L40 10 Horwich R M I Harriers 33:28
28 Brenda Hesketh L45 5 Horwich R M I Harriers 34:55
29 $Julie Laverock L35 9 Salford Harriers

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Horwich R M I Harriers 8 — 1 Jane Rashleigh 2 Suzanne Budgett5 Julie Haworth
2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 25 — 6 Anna Kelly 7 Christin Lewis 12 Susan Middleton
3 Darwen Dashers RC 29 — 3 Linda Clarkson 8 Jacquelin Shaw18 Sheila Gudgeon
4 Blackburn Road Runners 45 — 9 Lorraine Bray 11 Eileen Newman25 Madeline Haworth
5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 64 — 20 Tracy Ireland 21 Helen Yeomans23 Christine Navan

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 KatieSmith Bolton United Harriers & AC 23:16
2 EmmaGraham Blackburn Harriers 23:42
3 Sophie Croxson Blackburn Harriers 24:57
4 Kelly Clegg Blackburn Harriers 25:24
5 K Morris Blackburn Harriers 26:33
6 Elizabeth Cheshire Bury Athletic Club 26:51

7 Hay Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & AC 27:25
8 Lyndsey Jones Bolton United Harriers & AC 29:09
9 DanniBlundell Bury Athletic Club 29:47
10 ClaireMitchell Hyndburn AC 29:55
11 Helen Hudson Oldham & Royton H & AC 30:05
12 Natasha McDonald Bury Athletic Club 31:03

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers 9 — 2 EmmaGraham 3 Sophie Croxson 4 Kelly Clegg
2 Bury Athletic Club 27 — 6 Elizabeth Cheshire 9 DanniBlundell 12 Natasha McDonald

Race 3 - Junior Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Rachael Thompson LJ 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 22:14
2 Catherine Cole LJ 2 Horwich R M I Harriers 25:10

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Matthew Wood Blackburn Harriers 19:25
2 Richard Stones Blackburn Harriers 19:28
3 $Marc Hartley Pendle 19:35
4 James Kevan Wigan Harriers 19:38
5 Paul Bradshaw Blackburn Harriers 19:52
6 Danny Eckersley Burnley AC 21:20

7 Daniel McAreavey Blackburn Harriers 21:58
8 James Leach Rochdale Harriers & AC 22:03
9 Ian Roberts Rochdale Harriers & AC 22:21
10 Reece Hendley Oldham & Royton H & AC 22:50
11 ElliotSkorupa Rossendale Harriers & AC 26:43

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers 7 — 1 Matthew Wood 2 Richard Stones 4 Paul Bradshaw

Men - Junior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 TimEllis JM 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 38:14
2 PhilWilliams JM 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 39:55
3 Wajib Ali JM 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 41:08

4 Matt Lang JM 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 42:13
5 David Proctor JM 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 43:27

Men - Junior Men — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Sunday 11th January 2004

Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 $Neil Tattersall Pendle 36:30
2 Mark Aspinall V40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:40
3 TimEllis JM 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 38:14
4 PhilHall V40 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:35
5 $Danny Hope Pudsey & Bramley 39:07
6 Rob Howarth V40 3 Horwich R M I Harriers 39:09
7 N Hatchard Bolton United Harriers & AC 39:22
8 Thornton Taylor V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 39:28
9 Lee Passco Hyndburn AC 39:40
10 PhilWilliams JM 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 39:55
11 Andrew Smith Darwen Dashers RC 39:59
12 Ian Selby Bolton United Harriers & AC 40:12
13 Steve Duxbury V50 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:26
14 Neil Wrigley V40 4 Horwich R M I Harriers 40:38
15 Brent Hoggan Accrington Road Runners 40:41
16 Tony Hesketh V55 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 40:57
17 Wajib Ali JM 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 41:08
18 Tony Davies V45 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:10
19 Phil Taylor V45 3 Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:37
20 Don Egan V50 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 41:41
21 SimonSmith Darwen Dashers RC 42:07
22 Matt Lang JM 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 42:13
23 Paul Turner V45 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 42:23
24 John Wieczorek Hyndburn AC 42:33
25 BillMartin Bolton United Harriers & AC 42:33
26 Robert Green V40 5 Horwich R M I Harriers 42:40
27 Chris Leach V40 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC 42:43
28 DouglasFleming V40 7 Horwich R M I Harriers 42:49
29 Eric Ranicar V55 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC 43:03
30 David Proctor JM 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 43:27
31 IanPudge Rossendale Harriers & AC 43:47
32 M Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & AC 44:05

33 Ken Fowler V50 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 44:16
34 Paul Barrett Oldham & Royton H & AC 44:24
35 David Morgan Bolton United Harriers & AC 44:27
36 $Derek Ashcroft V40 8 Darwen Dashers RC 44:32
37 Tony Sowden Burnley AC 44:43
38 Denis Mason Horwich R M I Harriers 44:51
39 Nick Pounds Bolton United Harriers & AC 45:06
40 Nigel Gotts V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 45:14
41 Mark Catherall V45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC 45:27
42 John Ashton Horwich R M I Harriers 46:18
43 Martin Brady V40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:24
44 Alan Fielding V50 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 46:54
45 Richard Stott V40 10 Rossendale Harriers & AC 47:19
46 P Swan Glossopdale Harriers 47:29
47 David Scott V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:36
48 Andrew Howarth V40 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:10
49 John Ward V55 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 48:14
50 Barry Allman V45 7 Horwich R M I Harriers 48:31
51 Robert Russell V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:35
52 Peter Ramsdale V45 8 Horwich R M I Harriers 49:47
53 Gerard Navan V60 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 50:00
54 Phil Roberts V55 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC 50:24
55 Paul Cass Bolton United Harriers & AC 50:27
56 ??? ??? 50:27
57 Jamie Dowdall Darwen Dashers RC 52:06
58 Ian Leach Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:31
59 Derek Coop Horwich R M I Harriers 53:34
60 John Young V55 5 Bury Athletic Club 54:49
61 K Smith Darwen Dashers RC 55:35
62 Gordon Stone V45 9 Horwich R M I Harriers 57:28
63 G Corbishley V55 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC 58:48

Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 81 — 2 Tim Ellis 5 N Hatchard 10 Ian Selby 20 Matt Lang 21 PaulTurner 23 Bill Martin
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 109 — 6 ThorntonTaylor11 Steve Duxbury 16 Tony Davies 17 Phil Taylor 29 IanPudge 30 M Corbishley
3 Horwich R M I Harriers 115 — 4 Rob Howarth 12 Neil Wrigley 14 Tony Hesketh 24 RobertGreen 26 DouglasFleming35Denis Mason
4 Rochdale Harriers & AC 132 — 8 PhilWilliams 15 Wajib Ali 18 DonEgan 25 Chris Leach 28 David Proctor 38 MarkCatherall
5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 181 — 1 MarkAspinall 3 Phil Hall 40 MartinBrady 44 David Scott 45 AndrewHowarth48 Robert Russell

Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Mark Aspinall V40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:40
2 PhilHall V40 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:35
3 Rob Howarth V40 3 Horwich R M I Harriers 39:09
4 Thornton Taylor V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 39:28
5 Steve Duxbury V50 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:26
6 Neil Wrigley V40 4 Horwich R M I Harriers 40:38
7 Tony Hesketh V55 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 40:57
8 Tony Davies V45 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:10
9 Phil Taylor V45 3 Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:37
10 Don Egan V50 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 41:41
11 Paul Turner V45 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 42:23
12 Robert Green V40 5 Horwich R M I Harriers 42:40
13 Chris Leach V40 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC 42:43
14 DouglasFleming V40 7 Horwich R M I Harriers 42:49
15 Eric Ranicar V55 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC 43:03
16 Ken Fowler V50 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 44:16
17 $Derek Ashcroft V40 8 Darwen Dashers RC 44:32

18 Nigel Gotts V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 45:14
19 Mark Catherall V45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC 45:27
20 Martin Brady V40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:24
21 Alan Fielding V50 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 46:54
22 Richard Stott V40 10 Rossendale Harriers & AC 47:19
23 David Scott V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:36
24 Andrew Howarth V40 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:10
25 John Ward V55 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 48:14
26 Barry Allman V45 7 Horwich R M I Harriers 48:31
27 Robert Russell V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:35
28 Peter Ramsdale V45 8 Horwich R M I Harriers 49:47
29 Gerard Navan V60 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 50:00
30 Phil Roberts V55 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC 50:24
31 ??? ??? 50:27
32 John Young V55 5 Bury Athletic Club 54:49
33 Gordon Stone V45 9 Horwich R M I Harriers 57:28
34 G Corbishley V55 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC 58:48

Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 26 — 4 Thornton Taylor 5 Steve Duxbury 8 Tony Davies 9 Phil Taylor
2 Horwich R M I Harriers 28 — 3 Rob Howarth 6 Neil Wrigley 7 Tony Hesketh 12 Robert Green
3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44 — 1 Mark Aspinall 2 PhilHall 19 Martin Brady 22 David Scott
4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 62 — 11 Paul Turner 15 Eric Ranicar 16 Ken Fowler 20 Alan Fielding
5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 70 — 10 Don Egan 13 Chris Leach 18 Mark Catherall 29 Phil Roberts


